
1

Dates and Prices 

20
21

French Language Courses 
Since 1985

Registration Fee: 60 € for all courses
Number of students per class: 3 to 10 max
If there are less than 3 students in a group, the number of lessons will be reduced by 50%.
Minimum age for adult courses: 17 years old
Teenage summer programme: from 10 to 16  years old
Kids club: from 4 to 10 years old
Classes take place from Monday to Friday except on public holidays.
One lesson: 45 minutes
Timetable: morning classes may be moved to the afternoon if necessary
Length of courses: from 1 to 48 weeks. From 1 to 5 weeks for the teenage summer programme
Online courses: programmes with a     logo can be followed online, partially or totally
Wi-fi connection available

Starting dates for courses
Courses start on Mondays. Dates with an * are starting dates for complete beginners. 
If possible, all students may start on the dates followed by an *.

In 2021, there will be no classes on the following public holidays: 
on 5th April, 13th May, 24th May, 14th July, 15th August, 1st November and 11th November.
The school opens on Monday 4th January 2021 and closes on Friday 17th December 2021.
 It will reopen on Monday 3rd January 2022.

JAN
2021 FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN

2022
4*
11

18*
25

1*
8

15*
22

1*
8

15*
22

29*

Tue 6
12*
19

26* 

3
10*
17

Tue 25* 
31

7*
14

21*
28

5*
12

19*
26

2*
9

16*
23

30*

6
13*
20

27*

4
11*
18

25*

Tue 2
8*
15

22* 
29

6*
13

3*
10

17*
24

Société nouvelle, Centre de langues Riviera
27, Rue Rossini - 06000 Nice - France

Phone: +33(0)4 93 62 60 62
E-mail: info@ihnice.com

www.ihnice.com

Final edition



2

Dates for the DELF and DALF exams
Examination prices: DELF A1: 110 €, DELF A2: 110 €, DELF B1: 120 €, DELF B2: 130 €.
The DELF exams take place at the Centre International Valbonne (CIV) near Nice.
The DALF exams are organised by the University of Nice and take place in June and December in Nice.

International House Nice is a test centre for:

IELTS, Linguaskill, TEF, 
Students from various British universities may sit their exams at school

Please inquire at school for dates and prices. 
All these tests take place at 27 rue Rossini, 06000 Nice -  France

Group courses
Intensive and 
super intensive courses

Preparation courses for 
DELF/DALF/TCF/TEF

20 lessons/week 26 lessons/week26 lessons/week 22 lessons/week

From 1 to 2 weeks

From 3  to 8 weeks

From 9  to 11 weeks

From 12 to 23 weeks

From 24 to 35 weeks

From 36 to 48 weeks

265 €/week 345 €/week 345 €/week 381 €/week

235 €/week 306 €/week 306 €/week 351 €/week

210 €/week 273 €/week 273 €/week 326 €/week

170 €/week 220 €/week220 €/week

150 €/week 210 €/week

140 €/week 196 €/week

210 €/week

196 €/week

GR20 DEL26GR26 DEL/DAL22
From 9:00 to 12:15 
general French 
Programme plus 3 
afternoons to prepare for 
the DELF examination

From 9:00 to 12:15 and 
3 afternoons from 13:15 
to 14:55

From 9:00 to 12:15 or 
from 13:15 to 16:30 if 
needed

From 9:00 to 12:15 general 
French Programme plus 2 
private lessons to prepare 
for the DELF B2 and DALF 
examinations

Registration fee: 60€ for all courses

French Courses 2021 Fees

Exam dates Exams Enrolment

January 20th - 21st DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 16th December 2020

February 24th - 25th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 20th January 2021

March 24th - 25th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 17th February  2021

May 26th - 27th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 21st April 2021

June 23rd - 24th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 19th May 2021

July 21st - 22nd DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 23rd June 2021

August 25th - 26th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 21st July 2021

October 06th - 07th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 8th September 2021

November 17th - 18th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 13th October 2021

December 15th - 16th DELF A1, A2, B1, B2 17th November 2021



3

Private courses Combined courses
These programmes are recommended for students with specific needs 
such as technical, business, medical and legal French.

Home tutoring
Full board accommodation. One activity per week.

30 private lessons/week

2095 €/week

HOM30

From 9:00 to 12:15 and from 
13:15 to 14:55

20 private lessons/week

1518 €/week

HOM20

From 9:00 to 12:15

Please note that students who take the 
TEEN CO programme will miss out on 
certain activities in the afternoons.

In the case of special dietary 
requirements, there will be 
a supplementary cost of 50€ 
per week 
If you arrive on any day 

other than Sunday and require 
a transfer, there will be a 
supplementary cost of 30€ 

French/English
Teenage Summer Camp
4th July – 7th August 2021

820 €/week 

Each  extra day 90 €
Full package less 
accommodation: 562 € 
Tuition only: 265 €/week

TEEN20

Full package with campus full board accommodation, activities, transfers and insurance.
Complete beginners can start only on the following dates: 
4th July and 18thJuly.

20 lessons/week
From 9:00 to 12:15
Dates: 4th July to 7th August 2021

1052 €/week

TEEN CO24
24 lessons/week
From 9:00 to 12:15 general French Programme 
plus 2 afternoons of private lessons from 13:15 
to 14:55

20 lessons/week

30 lessons/week

1160 €/week

1740 €/week

PR20

Flexible Private 
Lessons

58 €/45min
FLEX

PR30

Group and private courses

24 lessons/week
From 9:00 to 12:15 or from 
13:15 to 16:30

From 9:00 to 12:15 and 
from 13:15 to 14:55

From 9:00 to 12:15 general 
French Programme plus 5 
afternoons of private les-
sons from 13:15 to 14:55

From 9:00 to 12:15 and 3 
afternoons from 13:15 to 
14:55 group lessons and 
2 afternoons of 2 private 
lessons

From 9:00 to 12:15 general 
French Programme plus 2 
afternoons of private les-
sons from 13:15 to 14:55

30 lessons/week 30 lessons/week

From 1 to 2 weeks

From 3 to 8 weeks

497 €/week 845 €/week 577 €/week

467 €/week 815 €/week 538 €/week

CO24 COA30 COB30

Training course 
for  French teachers

Dates: 5th  to 16th July 2021
30 lessons and activities/week

380 € per week (2 weeks maximum) 

TEACH30

French on

Group lessons between 3 and 8 students
10 lessons of 45min 
Price: 125 euros per week 

Private lessons: 
5 lessons of 45min: 225 euros per week
10 lessons of 45 min: 450 euros per week 

ZOOM

Experience French
and France

600 €/week

600 €/week

EX30

STA30

NEW

5 activities in the afternoon to choose 
from: visit the Old Nice, Eze and Fra-
gonard Perfumery, St-Paul-de-Vence, 
cuisine course, dining in a restaurant, 
Chagall Art gallery, shopping... 

French Internship in a restaurant, bakery, 
pastry shop or flower shop

One Week 
of French 

(GR20) 

One Week 
of French 

(GR20) 

+

+

!



4

English courses

English private lessons of 45 minutes IELTS test
Examination price: 230 €

PRIV IELTS

English courses and IELTS test preparation

Other programmes and internships
French cuisine course

Mini stays

Unpaid work experience Work experience at an organic farm 

85 €/1 session per week

For school groups of students 
between 10 and 18 years old, 
please enquire at school. 

400 € co-ordination fee for a placement 400 €  for a placement

COOK WE BIO

From 15:00 to 18:00 preceded by courses Between 2 weeks to 8 weeks preceded by 2 
weeks minimum of French courses

2 weeks preceded by 2 weeks minimum of 
French courses

Accommodation & Transfers 2021 fees

Check in is on Sunday from 16:00. Check out is on Saturday before 12:00

12 weeks minimum in one single 
family 

Half Board (breakfast and dinner) Long Term (October to May)

Duration 1 week
(6 nights)

2 weeks
(13 nights)

3 weeks
(20 nights)

4 weeks
(27 nights)

Each
additional

week
(7nights)

Each
additional

night

Single room

Shared room

252 €

216 €

546 €

468 €

840 €

720 €

1134 €

972 €

294 €

252 €

42 €

36 €

Single room 
in a family 
No meals, 
access to the 
kitchen

210 € 455 € 700 € 945 € 245 € 35 €

 

Duration 12 weeks
83 nights

More than
12 weeks

Single room 2988 € 249 €/week

Host family
Please note that shared rooms are only available in July and August except for school groups.

Family French 
programme

20 lessons/week
For a parent and a teenager: 530€/week

From 9:00 to 12:15
Dates: 4th July to 6th August 2021

Kids club
Perform sports, music, dance in French.
For children from 4 to 10.

For a parent and a child at the kids club
  From 9:00 to 12:15 for the parent(s) and from 9:00 to 12:00 
  for the child* - Dates: 4th July to 27th August 2021

KIDS FAM 20

58 € per lesson

MINI

Child only Child  and parents

Morning only
From 9:00 till 12:00* 205 €/week 470 €/week

Morning and afternoon
From 9:00 to 12:00 and 
from 14:00 till 17:00

370 €/week 635 €/week



5

Long Term (October to May)

Lamy Port Residence
82, Rue Barberis -  Nice
Single room with bathroom and kitchenette

Single room 2920 € 730 €

- Check-out Saturday before 11:00.
- A deposit of 360 € is required in this residence when you 
enrol and add 400 € for registration fee (not refundable).

4 months minimum Extra month
Long Term
(September to May) 

Ségurane Residence
Student residence
6, rue Passeroni -  Nice
For summer months only.
- Check-in Sunday from 10:00 to 12:00 and 17:00 to 19:00.
- Check-out Saturday before 11:00.
- Single (17m2), kitchenette, Wi-Fi
- Sheets and towels are provided on arrival. 
- Rooms are cleaned once a week

1 week
(6 nights)

2 weeks
(13 nights)

3 weeks
(20 nights)

Extra
week

(7 nights)Short Term 
(July  - August) 
Single 260 € 520 € 780 € 260 €

France Riviera
Ex Sun Valley  Residence
145 bis Rue de France -  Nice

Single room for 1 or 2 people with bathroom and kitchenette

- Check in Sunday from 18:00
- Check out Saturday before 12:00
- A deposit of 150 € is required on your arrival.
- If an extra bed is needed: 60 €/week. 
Price per room for one or two people.

Oct - March

April - Sept

1 person

1 person

2 people

2 people

390 €

425 €

440 €

495 €

780 €

850 €

880 €

990 €

1170 €

1275 €

1400 €

1496 €

1320 €

1485 €

1560 €

1784 €

1 week
(6 nights)

2 weeks
(13 nights)

3 weeks
(20 nights)

4 weeks
(27 nights)

Adagio Acropolis Residence
Ex CITEA 42, Boulevard Risso -  Nice

Single room for 1 or 2 people with bathroom and kitchenette
Price per room for one or two people.

-January-
March

-November-
December

-April-
June

-September-
October

-July-
August

438 €

582 €

654 €

884 €

1066 €

1391 €

1360 €

1640 €

2140 €

1755 €

2133 €

2754 €

65 €

88 €

102 €

1 week
(6 nights)

2 weeks
(13 nights)

3 weeks
(20 nights)

4 weeks
(27 nights)

Each
additional

night

Halls of Residence
These halls of residence are very popular. Please check availability before finalising your enrolment.

Single room 
Price per night

On request

For host families and other accommodation

from 150 €from 100 €from 80 €

2 stars** 3 stars*** 4 stars****

DHL courrier: 120 €

Host Family Transfer (one way): 32 €
The host family can meet the student 
at the Nice Airport or Nice Train 
Station between 9:00 and 21:00.

Available for hotels or residences.  Ser-
vice also available for students who ar-
rive in their host family before 9:00 after 
21:00.

Shuttle Service (one way): 42 €

Hotels Courrier

Transfers

N
E

W

Please note that a tramway 
can take you from the 
airport to the centre of Nice 
for 1,50 € in 25 minutes.!



1. Registration fee: 60 Euros. Payable for all courses. 
International House provides: all learning materials (a 
textbook is lent to some classes), a student guide, a map 
of the town and free access to the Internet and WIFI con-
nection.

2. Courses start every Monday, except for complete be-
ginners (see the dates given in this brochure) with class-
es taking place from Monday to Friday except on Public 
Holidays. If the duration of the course includes two public 
holidays during the first four weeks, one will be refunded.
Student’s holidays (for long term courses) have to be 
communicated to the school in advance so that the stu-
dents will be able to catch up according to our availability.
For short term courses absences are allowed and may be 
caught up if the school is informed one week in advance.

3. A group is made of three students minimum. If there is 
no group corresponding to a student’s language level, the 
number of lessons will be reduced by 50%.

4. Host family accommodation is provided from 4 p.m. 
on the Sunday until the Saturday morning following the 
end of the course. Other arrangements are possible if 
agreed with the family.

5. Enrolment and payment: A student is enrolled only 
when he/she has completed an enrolment form and re-
turned it to the school with an INITIAL DEPOSIT for the 
lessons of 450 Euros. This amount will be deducted from 
the student’s invoice. If he/ she has chosen accommoda-
tion in a RESIDENCE or HOTEL, the INITIAL DEPOS-
IT must be 450 Euros for the lessons and an additional 
500 Euros to secure the accommodation. For students 
living outside the EU who need an invitation letter for 
their visa application, the initial deposit would be 1000 €.
Enrolment is considered definite once the student has re-
ceived a letter of confirmation and the invoice stating the 
total amount from the school. The REMAINDER OF THE 
BALANCE for the course and accommodation must be 
paid 4 weeks before the start date of the students’ course.

An extra deposit of 200 Euros against damages (in ad-
dition to the 500 Euros already paid) will be required 
on arrival at the flat for all students renting a studio in  a 
residence. This deposit will be returned at the end of the 
stay, after an inventory with the owner provided no dam-
age has occurred. Students must hold valid personal lia-
bility insurance covering any damage that might occur, a 

copy of which must be sent to the school prior to arrival 
in Nice. If the total amount of your stay is less than the 
deposit, please pay only what is required.

6. Changes: If the student decides to make any changes 
regarding dates, accommodation or the program once 
he/she has received the invoice, a fee of 30 Euros will be 
charged.

7. Reimbursement: In the event of cancellation before 
the start of the course, the amount paid will be refund-
ed less 200 Euros provided the school receives notice 
of cancellation two weeks or more before the start of the 
course. In case of visa refusal, the applicant will have to 
send us an official document of refusal provided by the 
French consulate. Without this document no reimburse-
ment will be possible. 200 euros cut from 1000 euros will 
be kept by the school for administration fees. All banking 
fees are charged to the student. Once a course has start-
ed, tuition fees are not refundable except in extenuating 
circumstances at the Director’s discretion. Please note 
that the cancellation procedure may take up to 4 weeks. 
If a student is absent during the course for personal or 
medical reasons or to sit the D.E.L.F. examination, the 
days are neither transferable nor refunded. For halls of 
residence, the cancellation fee is 500 Euros if the school 
is informed 2 weeks minimum before the starting date. 
No reimbursement is possible if asked less than 2 weeks 
before the starting date.

8. Activities: Excursions and social activities are not in-
cluded in the costs, except for the teenage programme.

9. Insurance: All students are strongly advised to take 
out comprehensive medical and personal insurance 
(illness, accident, hospitalization, cancellation, etc.) to 
cover their stay in France, as well as personal liability 
insurance. The school authorities cannot be held respon-
sible for accidents caused by students during their stay. 
Students taking part in the teenage summer programme 
are insured if they take the whole package.

10. Bank charges: A flat fee of 5 Euros will be added for 
each payment by credit card or Internet.

11. In the absence of a friendly resolution, any disputes 
concerning the present general conditions will be re-
ferred to the Commercial Court of Nice.

Centre de langues Riviera
27, Rue Rossini 
06000 Nice - France
Phone: +33(0)4 93 62 60 62
info@ihnice.com
www.ihnice.com

General conditions

Shortlisted 2020



Name of the agency: 
Personal details

French Course

Accommodation

Please reserve me a place on the following course(s):

Please also reserve me the following accommodation:

(indicate the course code. Ex:                           )

(Shared room only. Possibility of a single room 
with an extra charge subject to room availability)

Family name:

(If any)

City:

Email:

Nationality:

Profession:

Course code:

2nd Course code:
If necessary

Other requirements:

Complete Beginner

With a host family (no meals)

With a host family (half board)

I am a smoker

In a student residence

In Adagio Residence

In a  hotel 2 ** 3 *** 4 ****

Teenage Summer Programme

Elementary Advanced
Intermediate

Single
room

Single
room

on campus

Double
room

non-smoker

Ségurane Lamy

France Riviera

Single

from:

from:

from:

from:

Sunday to Saturday

from:

from:

from:

from:

from:

to:

to:

to:

to:

to:

to:

to:

to:

to:

week(s):

week(s):

Passport number:

Date of birth:

Age:

Phone:
(with country code)

Zip code: Country:

First name:

Address:

Ms Mr

CO30

Single Single

Single Double

27, Rue Rossini - 06000 Nice - France
Phone: +33(0)4.93.62.60.62

E-mail: info@ihnice.com
www.ihnice.com



Your Arrival

Declaration

Payment

Arrival date:

€ for lessons only or for lessons and host family accommodation (450 €)

€ for lessons only or for lessons and host family accommodation 
for non European residents (1 000 €)

€ for lessons and hotel or residence accommodation (950 €)

€ for the Teenage Summer Programme (820 €)

Departure date:

Name of the holder:
Type of card:
Card number:
Expiry date: /

/ /

€

Cryptogram:
Last 3 numbers on the back

Amount you wish to pay:

Flight/train number:

Flight/train number:

Time of arrival:

Time of departure:

Yes, on arrival

I enclose

My credit card details are as follows:

Do you need a transfer service ? 

I wish to enrol at International House Nice and I enclose  my enrolment form 
and deposit payment / proof of payment for the sum of:

Please tell us how you heard  about IH Nice:

I will pay the balance 4 weeks before the start date of the course. I accept the general conditions 
concerning cancellation and refund of courses.

Date :

Signed:

Please fill in below if you need a transfer service.

Details for bank transfer
Bank: Crédit Mutuel
Branch: CCM Nancy Trois Maisons
Bank address: 21, Rue de la Citadelle 54000 Nancy
Account Owner: Société nouvelle International House
Address: 27, rue Rossini - 06000 Nice - France
IBAN: FR76 1027 8040 2100 0207 5560 203
BIC-SWIFT address: CMCI FR2A
Account Number: 00020755602

Please send us a proof of payment and a copy of ID by email. Bank charges to be paid by the student in case of  
a payment by bank transfer.

Yes, on departure

At Nice Airport

Yes, both

I have sent          € by cheque / bank transfer as a deposit

No, I don’t need one

At Nice SNCF train station


