



Société nouvelle, Centre de langues Riviera 27, Rue Rossini - 06000 Nice - France Phone: +33(0)4 93 62 60 62 E-mail: info@ihnice.com

www.ihnice.com



French Language Courses Since 1985 Dates and Prices



Starting dates for courses

Courses start on Mondays. Dates with an * are starting dates for complete beginners. If possible, all students may start on the dates followed by an *.

JAN 2021	FEB	MAR	APR	MAY	JUN	JUL	AUG	SEPT	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	JAN 2022
4*	1*	1*	Tue6	3	7*	5*	2*	6	4	Tue2	6*	3*
11	8	8	12*	10*	14	12	9	13*	11*	8*	13	10
18*	15*	15*	19	17	21*	19*	16*	20	18	15		17*
25	22	22	26*	Tue 25*	28	26	23	27*	25*	22*		24
		29*		31			30*			29		

In 2021, there will be no classes on the following public holidays: on 5th April, 13th May, 24th May, 14th July, 15th August, 1st November and 11th November. The school opens on Monday 4th January 2021 and closes on Friday 17th December 2021. It will reopen on Monday 3rd January 2022.

Dates for the DELF and DALF exams

Examination prices: DELF A1: 110 €, DELF A2: 110 €, DELF B1: 120 €, DELF B2: 130 €. The DELF exams take place at the Centre International Valbonne (CIV) near Nice. The DALF exams are organised by the University of Nice and take place in June and December in Nice.

	Exam dates	Exams	Enrolment
January	20 th - 21 st	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	16 th December 2020
February	$24^{\mathrm{th}} - 25^{\mathrm{th}}$	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	20 th January 2021
March	24 th - 25 th	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	17 th February 2021
May	26 th - 27 th	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	21st April 2021
June	$23^{rd} - 24^{th}$	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	19 th May 2021
July	21 st - 22 nd	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	23 rd June 2021
August	25 th - 26 th	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	21 st July 2021
October	06 th - 07 th	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	8 th September 2021
November	17 th - 18 th	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	13th October 2021
December	15 th -16 th	DELF A1, A2, B1, B2	17 th November 2021

International House Nice is a test centre for:

IELTS, Linguaskill, TEF, Students from various British universities may sit their exams at school

Please inquire at school for dates and prices. All these tests take place at 27 rue Rossini, 06000 Nice - France

French Courses 2021 Fees

Registration fee: 60€ for all courses



Group courses

Intensive and super intensive courses

20 lesson	ls/week	26 lessons/week
GR20		GR26

GR20	
-------------	--

265€/week

235€/week

210€/week

170€/week

150€/week

140€/week

From 9:00 to 12:15 or from 13:15 to 16:30 if needed

From 9:00 to 12:15 and 3 afternoons from 13:15 to 14:55

345€/week

306€/week

273€/week

220€/week

210€/week

196€/week

Preparation courses for DELF/DALF/TCF/TEF

	26 lessons/week	22 lessons/week
	DEL26 Czoom	DEL/DAL22 Ozoom
	From 9:00 to 12:15 general French Programme plus 3 afternoons to prepare for the DELF examination	From 9:00 to 12:15 general French Programme plus 2 private lessons to prepare for the DELF B2 and DALF examinations
From 1 to 2 weeks	345€/week	381€/week
From 3 to 8 weeks	306€/week	351€/week
From 9 to 11 weeks	273€/week	326€/week
From 12 to 23 weeks	220€/week	
From 24 to 35 weeks	210€/week	

196€/week

2

From 36 to 48 weeks

Private courses



These programmes are recommended for students with specific needs such as technical, business, medical and legal French.

20 lessons/week From 9:00 to 12:15 or from 13:15 to 16:30	Flexible Private Lessons	Group and pr	ivate courses		NEW
			24 lessons/week	30 lessons/week	30 lessons/week
PR20 Ozoom	58€/45min		From 9:00 to 12:15 general	From 9:00 to 12:15 general	From 9:00 to 12:15 and 3
1160€/week	,		French Programme plus 2 afternoons of private les- sons from 13:15 to 14:55	French Programme plus 5 afternoons of private les- sons from 13:15 to 14:55	afternoons from 13:15 to 14:55 group lessons and 2 afternoons of 2 private
30 lessons/week					lessons
From 9:00 to 12:15 and from 13:15 to 14:55			CO24 Czoom	COA30 Czoom	COB30
PR30 Dzoom		From 1 to 2 weeks	497€/week	845€/week	577€/week

1740 €/week

From 3 to 8 weeks 467 €/week

815€/week

538€/week



Home tutoring

Full board accommodation. One activity per week.

20 private lessons/week From 9:00 to 12:15

30 private lessons/week From 9:00 to 12:15 and from 13:15 to 14:55

HOM20 1518€/week HOM30

2095€/week

Experience French and France

One Week of French (GR20)

5 activities in the afternoon to choose from: visit the Old Nice, Eze and Fragonard Perfumery, St-Paul-de-Vence, cuisine course, dining in a restaurant, Chagall Art gallery, shopping ...

EX30 600€/week



French Internship in a restaurant, bakery, pastry shop or flower shop

STA30 600€/week



ZOOM

Group lessons between 3 and 8 students 10 lessons of 45min Price: 125 euros per week

Private lessons:

5 lessons of 45min: 225 euros per week 10 lessons of 45 min: 450 euros per week

Training course for French teachers

30 lessons and activities/week Dates: $5^{\rm th}$ to $16^{\rm th}$ July 2021

TEACH30

380 € per week (2 weeks maximum)

French/English **Teenage Summer Camp**

4th July - 7th August 2021

Full package with campus full board accommodation, activities, transfers and insurance. Complete beginners can start only on the following dates: 4th July and 18th July.

TEEN20

20 lessons/week

From 9:00 to 12:15 Dates: $4^{\rm th}$ July to $7^{\rm th}$ August 2021

820€/week

Each extra day 90€ Full package less accommodation: 562€ Tuition only: 265 €/week

TEEN CO24

24 lessons/week

From 9:00 to 12:15 general French Programme plus 2 afternoons of private lessons from 13:15 to 14:55

1052€/week

Please note that students who take the TEEN CO programme will miss out on certain activities in the afternoons.



In the case of special dietary requirements, there will be a supplementary cost of 50€ per week

If you arrive on any day other than Sunday and require a transfer, there will be a supplementary cost of 30€



Perform sports, music, dance in French. For children from 4 to 10.

KIDS

For a parent and a child at the kids club From 9:00 to 12:15 for the parent(s) and from 9:00 to 12:00 for the child* - Dates: 4^{th} July to 27^{th} August 2021

	Child only	Child and parents
Morning only From 9:00 till 12:00*	205€/week	470€/week
Morning and afternoon From 9:00 to 12:00 and from 14:00 till 17:00	370€/week	635€/week



FAM 20 20 lessons/week

For a parent and a teenager: 530€/week From 9:00 to 12:15 Dates: 4th July to 6th August 2021

Other programmes and internships

French cuisine course

From 15:00 to 18:00 preceded by courses

соок

85€/1 session per week

Mini stays

For school groups of students between 10 and 18 years old, please enquire at school.



Unpaid work experience

Between 2 weeks to 8 weeks preceded by 2 weeks minimum of French courses

WE

400 € co-ordination fee for a placement

Work experience at an organic farm

2 weeks preceded by 2 weeks minimum of French courses

400 € for a placement

English courses

English courses and IELTS test preparation

PRIV Ozoom

IELTS

English private lessons of 45 minutes 58€ per lesson

IELTS test Examination price: 230€

Accommodation & Transfers 2021 fees

Host family

Please note that shared rooms are only available in July and August except for school groups.

Half Board (breakfast and dinner)

Check in is on Sunday from 16:00. Check out is on Saturday before 12:00

Duration	1 week (6 nights)	2 weeks (13 nights)	3 weeks (20 nights)	4 weeks (27 nights)	Each additional week (7nights)	Each additional night
Single room	252€	546€	840€	1134€	294€	42€
Shared room	216€	468€	720€	972€	252€	36€
Single room in a family No meals, access to the kitchen	210€	455€	700€	945€	245€	35€

Long Term (October to May)

Duration	12 weeks 83 nights	More than 12 weeks
Single room	2988€	249€/week

12 weeks minimum in one single family

Halls of Residence

These halls of residence are very popular. Please check availability before finalising your enrolment.

Ségurane Residence

Student residence 6, rue Passeroni - Nice For summer months only. - Check-in Sunday from 10:00 to 12:00 and 17:00 to 19:00. - Check-out Saturday before 11:00.



Short Term (July - August)	1 week (6 nights)	2 weeks (13 nights)	3 weeks (20 nights)	Extra week (7 nights)
Single	260€	520€	780€	260€

France Riviera

Ex Sun Valley Residence 145 bis Rue de France - Nice

- Single (17m²), kitchenette, Wi-Fi - Sheets and towels are provided on arrival. - Rooms are cleaned once a week

Single room for 1 or 2 people with bathroom and kitchenette

Check in Sunday from 18:00
Check out Saturday before 12:00
A deposit of 150 € is required on your arrival.

- If an extra bed is needed: 60 €/week. Price per room for one or two people.

i nce per room for one of two people.

Lamy Port Residence

82, Rue Barberis - Nice

Single room with bathroom and kitchenette

Check-out Saturday before 11:00.
A deposit of 360 € is required in this residence when you enrol and add 400 € for registration fee (not refundable).



Oct - March	1 week (6 nights)	2 weeks (13 nights)	3 weeks (20 nights)	4 weeks (27 nights)
1 person	390€	780€	1170€	1400€
2 people April - Sept	440€	880€	1320€	1560€
1 person	425€	850€	1275€	1496€
2 people	495€	990€	1485€	1784€



Long Term (September to May) Single room

4 months minimum	Extra month
2920€	730€

Adagio Acropolis Residence

Ex CITEA 42, Boulevard Risso - Nice

Single room for 1 or 2 people with bathroom and kitchenette Price per room for one or two people.



	1 week (6 nights)	2 weeks (13 nights)	3 weeks (20 nights)	4 weeks (27 nights)	Each additional night
-January- March -November- December	438€	884€	1360€	1755€	65€
-April- June -September- October	582€	1066€	1640€	2133€	88€
-July- August	654€	1391€	2140€	2754€	102€



from 80 € from 100 € from 150 €



On request

DHL courrier: 120 €



Transfers

For host families and other accommodation

Host Family Transfer (one way): 32 €

The host family can meet the student at the Nice Airport or Nice Train Station between 9:00 and 21:00.

Shuttle Service (one way): 42€

Available for hotels or residences. Service also available for students who arrive in their host family before 9:00 after 21:00.



Please note that a tramway can take you from the airport to the centre of Nice for 1,50 € in 25 minutes.

General conditions



1. Registration fee: 60 Euros. Payable for all courses. International House provides: all learning materials (a textbook is lent to some classes), a student guide, a map of the town and free access to the Internet and WIFI connection.

2. Courses start every Monday, except for complete beginners (see the dates given in this brochure) with classes taking place from Monday to Friday except on Public Holidays. If the duration of the course includes two public holidays during the first four weeks, one will be refunded. Student's holidays (for long term courses) have to be communicated to the school in advance so that the students will be able to catch up according to our availability. For short term courses absences are allowed and may be caught up if the school is informed one week in advance.

3. A group is made of three students minimum. If there is no group corresponding to a student's language level, the number of lessons will be reduced by 50%.

4. Host family accommodation is provided from 4 p.m. on the Sunday until the Saturday morning following the end of the course. Other arrangements are possible if agreed with the family.

5. Enrolment and payment: A student is enrolled only when he/she has completed an enrolment form and returned it to the school with an INITIAL DEPOSIT for the lessons of 450 Euros. This amount will be deducted from the student's invoice. If he/ she has chosen accommodation in a RESIDENCE or HOTEL, the INITIAL DEPOSIT must be 450 Euros for the lessons and an additional 500 Euros to secure the accommodation. For students living outside the EU who need an invitation letter for their visa application, the initial deposit would be 1000 €. Enrolment is considered definite once the student has received a letter of confirmation and the invoice stating the total amount from the school. The REMAINDER OF THE BALANCE for the course and accommodation must be paid 4 weeks before the start date of the students' course.

An extra deposit of **200 Euros** against damages (in addition to the **500 Euros** already paid) will be required on arrival at the flat for all students renting a studio in a residence. This deposit will be returned at the end of the stay, after an inventory with the owner provided no damage has occurred. Students must hold valid personal liability insurance covering any damage that might occur, a

copy of which must be sent to the school prior to arrival in Nice. If the total amount of your stay is less than the deposit, please pay only what is required.

6. Changes: If the student decides to make any changes regarding dates, accommodation or the program once he/she has received the invoice, a fee of **30 Euros** will be charged.

7. Reimbursement: In the event of cancellation before the start of the course, the amount paid will be refunded less 200 Euros provided the school receives notice of cancellation two weeks or more before the start of the course. In case of visa refusal, the applicant will have to send us an official document of refusal provided by the French consulate. Without this document no reimbursement will be possible. 200 euros cut from 1000 euros will be kept by the school for administration fees. All banking fees are charged to the student. Once a course has started, tuition fees are not refundable except in extenuating circumstances at the Director's discretion. Please note that the cancellation procedure may take up to 4 weeks. If a student is absent during the course for personal or medical reasons or to sit the D.E.L.F. examination, the days are neither transferable nor refunded. For halls of residence, the cancellation fee is 500 Euros if the school is informed 2 weeks minimum before the starting date. No reimbursement is possible if asked less than 2 weeks before the starting date.

8. Activities: Excursions and social activities are not included in the costs, except for the teenage programme.

9. Insurance: All students are strongly advised to take out comprehensive medical and personal insurance (illness, accident, hospitalization, cancellation, etc.) to cover their stay in France, as well as personal liability insurance. The school authorities cannot be held responsible for accidents caused by students during their stay. Students taking part in the teenage summer programme are insured if they take the whole package.

10. Bank charges: A flat fee of **5 Euros** will be added for each payment by credit card or Internet.

11. In the absence of a friendly resolution, **any disputes** concerning the present general conditions will be referred to the **Commercial Court of Nice**.









ernational





Name of	the	ageno	cv:
(If any)		0	5

www	ihn	ice	com
www	.inn	ice.	com

Personal details			
Family name:		Ms 🗌 N	Лr 🗌
First name:			
Address:			
City:			
Phone:(with country code)			
Email:	Pa	ssport numb	er:
Nationality:		te of birth:	
Profession:	Δ -		
Please reserve me a place on the fol (indicate the course code. Ex: CO30 Course code:) from:		week(s):
If necessary	••••• •••••	••••••	
2 nd Course code:	from:	to:	week(s):
Complete Beginner	Intermed	iate	
Elementary	□ Advance	d	
Accommodation Please also reserve me the following	gaccommodatio	n:	Sunday to Saturday
With a host family (half board)	$\Box \begin{array}{c} Single \\ room \end{array}$	□ Double room	from: to:
[Mith a boot family (as marked)	🗖 Single		from

.....

from:				to:																																
	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•								•••					•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•

from: to:

from:	to:

from:	to:
from:	to:
from:	to:

I am a 🛛 smoker	🗌 non-smoker
Other requirements:	

With a host family (no meals)

C Teenage Summer Programme (Shared room only. Possibility of a single room with an extra charge subject to room availability)

□ In a student residence

In Adagio Residence

🗌 In a hotel

Single

□ Single

room

on campus

France Riviera Single

🗌 Ségurane 🗌 Lamy

□ 2 ** □ 3 *** □ 4 ****

Single

Double

Your Arrival

Do you need a transfer service	?						
🗌 Yes, on arrival	🗌 Yes, both						
🗌 Yes, on departure	🗌 No, I don't need one						
Please fill in below if you need a transfer service.							
🗌 At Nice Airport	🗌 At Nice SNCF train stati	ion					
Arrival date:	Flight/train number:	Time of arrival:					
Departure date:	Flight/train number:	Time of departure:					

Payment

□ I enclose □ I have sent	\bigcirc by cheque / bank transfer as a deposit
 My credit card details are as follows Name of the holder: Type of card: Card number: Expiry date: Cryptogram: Last 3 numbers on the back 	Bank: Crédit Mutuel Branch: CCM Nancy Trois Maisons Bank address: 21, Rue de la Citadelle 54000 Nancy
Amount you wish to pay:	€

Please send us a proof of payment and a copy of ID by email. Bank charges to be paid by the student in case of a payment by bank transfer.

Declaration

I wish to enrol at International House Nice and I enclose my enrolment form and deposit payment / proof of payment for the sum of:

€ for lessons only or for lessons and host family accommodation (450 €)
€ for lessons only or for lessons and host family accommodation for non European residents (1 000 €)
€ for lessons and hotel or residence accommodation (950 €)
€ for the Teenage Summer Programme (820€)

I will pay the balance 4 weeks before the start date of the course. I accept the general conditions concerning cancellation and refund of courses.

Date: ____/ /

Signed:

Please tell us how you heard about IH Nice:	